

Membership Application

Associate Memberships are valid from January 1 through December 31 and renewable annually. Member benefits include the *L'Epagneul Breton* magazine, published twice per year, other periodic communications, and invitations to Club events. Voting privileges and age restrictions are described below. The Club has final right of approval of all membership applications. Any member suspended by the Club or whose dues are in arrears loses all membership privileges.

□ Renewal

Check appropriate classification:

Select type of membership: Single Membership - \$35 open to an individual, 18 years or older, entitled to one vote.

□ Family Membership - \$55 open to two designated members of a household, 18 years or older,

□ New Application

entitled to one vote for each member (for a total of 2 votes).

□ Junior Membership- \$15 (open to an individual of 7 to 17 years of age), not entitled to vote.

□ Supporting Membership - \$100 (open to an individual, 18 years or older), entitled to two votes.

Checks should be made payable to Club de L'Epagneul Breton of the United States, Inc., and mailed with this form to: **CEB-US**, **c/o Jeff Pleskac**, **9610 175th St NE**, **Foley**, **MN 56329**.

* Contact information provided by applicants is used strictly for official CEB-US purposes. A membership directory is available to members for PERSONAL USE ONLY, which lists the member's name, state and contact telephone number. The membership directory is **not** published on the <u>ceb-us.org</u> web site.

If you agree to list your name, state and contact phone number in the membership directory, check OPT IN: \Box

Please print clearly:	Name of add'l Member:
Name:	(For Family & Supporting Membership)
Address:City	y, State, Zip:
Telephone <u>:</u> Email:_	
I currently own (number)Epagneul Bretons.	
\Box No My dog(s) is/are registered with the UKC as an Epagneul Breton \Box Yes \Box No	
I breed my Epagneul Breton(s) 🗆 Yes 🗆 No	
If Yes: I would like to apply to be listed as a bree	eder with CEB-US \Box Yes, send forms \Box No
For Breeder providing gift memberships, your name & Kennel: I would be interested in volunteering for a Committee: Field Trials / Show Events / Publications /	
Rescue / Photography	
Other	

I hereby apply for membership to the Club de L'Epagneul Breton of the United States, Inc. (CEB-US). I have read the objectives of CEB-US and agree to uphold and maintain the philosophies set forth for the protection of the Epagneul Breton, both individually and as a breed; to protect and promote the interests of this Club as a whole; as a member, to strive to assist with the goals and objectives of this Club, and to conduct myself in such a way as to not discredit the breed or the Club, and to practice good sportsmanship at all times.

Signature & Date:

CEB Membership Application 2021